

Order No.23.

Date.16.04.2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble Apex Court.

Parties file hazirah.

Decree Holder files copy of Order passed in SLP No.6260 of 2019.

Ld. Advocate for the Decree Holder submits that the SLP pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court has been dismissed.

None appears on behalf of the JDR on call.

To 30.07.24 for appearance and both parties and further order.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.