

Order No.25.

Dated 18-11-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 30.07.24.

Both parties file hazira.

But on repeated calls, the Respondent/JDR New India Assurance Company is found absent.

It is now 11.50 A.M.

Hence, it is,

Ordered

Issue Show Cause upon the Respondent/JDR as to why this necessary order against him in this instant MAC Execution case shall not be passed.

Fix 29.01.25 for filing Show cause and hearing of the application dated 30.07.24.

Petitioner/DHR to file the order of Hon'ble Apex Court (either Server Copy or Certified Copy of the solemn order as passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court) on date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah