

M.A.C.C. Ex- 01/2019.

Order No.27.

Dated: 25.03.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. dtd. 30.07.24.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, the petn. dtd. 30.07.24 is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of Jdr. Raises formal verbal objections.

Perused the said petn. specially the schedule of the petition wherefrom I find that the proposed amendment is formal in its nature and will not change the nature and character of this case.

So, I am inclined to allow the petition dtd. 30.07.24.

Fix 04.06.25 for filing revised petition by Dhr. As well as filing order of Hon'ble Apex Court.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.