

M.A.C.C. Ex-01/2019.

Order no.29.

Dated: 19.07.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. U/O XXI Rule 52 & 56 of C.P. Code.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, the petn. U/O.21 Rule 52 & 56 of C.P.Code is taken up for hearing wherein the Dhr. inter-alia stated that the Dhr. Still owes an interest in respect of the original claim to the tune of Rs.4,81,620/- as per direction of Hon'ble Court in connection with SLP 23420 of 2019 as principal amount due was Rs.3,64,864/- on 25.03.19. Interest is of Rs.3,64,864/- from 26.03.19 to 25.07.24 which is to be paid at A/C No.912020049160305 Chetla Branch of Axis Bank situated at 29/6C Chetla Central Road, Kol-27.

Hd. Both sides.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of O.P. No.2.

New India Assurance Company raises formal objection.

Considered.

As per dictum of Hon'ble Apex Court, the petition of Dhr. is hereby stands allowed.

Fix 28.08.25 for making payment.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.