

M. A. C. C. Ex.01/2019

Order No.38.

Dated 25.03.26.

Record is put up today by petition submitted on behalf of the Decree Holders.

The claimants/Decree Holders by filing a petition prays for withdrawal of the cheques as was deposited by the O.P./Insurance Company.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the Decree Holders.

In support of their identity the petitioners/claimants placed the Aadhaar Cards, the copy of which was submitted by the applicants, duly attested by their Ld. Advocate.

Let the Account payee cheque being nos.008742 and 008743 dated 11.02.2026 amounting to Rs.2,40,810/- each standing in the name of Sikha Pradhan and Rekha Halder on HDFC Bank respectively, be handed over to the said Claimants/Decree Holders on proper identification and verification.

D/C by me,

A.D.J, F.T.C II, Sealdah

Judge, M.A.C., Tribunal
A.D.J, F.T.C II, Sealdah.